

2017 SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (PROJECT #16-0016-EN)

BID OPENING DATE: **January 19, 2017 at 1:00 p.m.** AWARD DATE:

				Ajax Paving 1 Ajax Drive North Venice, Fl 34275		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT QTY
New Sidewalk						
1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation					
1.1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 50,892.00	\$ 50,892.00	1
1.2	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$ 25,954.92	\$ 25,954.92	1
1.3	Demolition (5%)	LS	1	\$ 25,954.92	\$ 25,954.92	1
1.4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 5,292.77	\$ 5,292.77	1
1.5	Root Pruning	LF	284	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,963.52	245
1.6	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage) (Section IVa)	LF	254	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,526.76	220
1.7	Sod (if needed)	SF	102	\$ 3.00	\$ 305.35	88
1.8	Project Sign (portable)	LS	1	\$ 1,374.08	\$ 1,374.08	1
1.9	Tree Removal	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	2
Subtotal Mobilization and Site Preparation					\$ 120,464.33	
2.0	New Sidewalk General					
2.1	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	5983	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,889.50	5983
2.2	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh) @ 5' Wide	SF	1380	\$ 9.15	\$ 12,627.00	1380
2.3	6" thick concrete driveway (3000 psi w/fiber mesh reinforcing & wwf)	SF	735	\$ 12.60	\$ 9,261.00	735
2.5	ADA mat only (detectable warning surface installed on existing conc.)	EA	63	\$ 375.00	\$ 23,625.00	63
2.6	ADA ramps with mat FDOT 304, CR-E, CR-F, CR-L & City Index 109	EA	24	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90,000.00	24
2.7	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter (See Detail)	EA	46	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 179,400.00	46
2.8	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	142	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,224.00	142
2.9	City Valley Gutter Curb	LF	115	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,210.00	115
Subtotal New Sidewalk					\$ 370,236.50	
3.0	Paving					
3.1	1.5" FDOT Type S Asphalt	SY	1480	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,160.00	1480
3.2	4" Crushed Conc Base	SY	1480	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,040.00	1480
Subtotal Paving					\$ 59,200.00	
	Sub-total New Sidewalks (Items 1-3)				\$ 549,900.83	
3.3	New Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1	\$ 54,990.08	\$ 54,990.08	1
Total New Sidewalks					\$ 604,890.91	
			0.51			0.44
Repair and Replace Sidewalk						
1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation					
1.1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 49,108.00	\$ 49,108.00	1

2017 SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (PROJECT #16-0016-EN)

BID OPENING DATE: **January 19, 2017 at 1:00 p.m.** AWARD DATE:

				Ajax Paving 1 Ajax Drive North Venice, FL 34275		
1.2	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$ 25,045.08	\$ 25,045.08	1
1.3	Demolition (5%)	LS	1	\$ 25,045.08	\$ 25,045.08	1
1.4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 5,107.23	\$ 5,107.23	1
1.5	Root Pruning	LF	274	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,754.48	313.00
1.6	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage) (Section IVa)	LF	246	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,473.24	280
1.7	Sod (if needed)	SF	98	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.65	112
1.8	Project Sign (portable)	LS	1	\$ 1,325.92	\$ 1,325.92	1
1.9	Tree Removal	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	3
Subtotal Mobilization and Site Preparation					\$ 117,953.67	
4.0	Repair and Replacement Sidewalk					
4.1	4" Thick Concrete sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	19287	\$ 7.25	\$ 139,830.75	19287
4.2	4" Thick concrete sidewalk Construction with Tree Protection (See Detail)	SF	7284	\$ 8.50	\$ 61,914.00	7284
4.3	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh & wwff)	SF	220	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	220
4.4	4" Thick concrete sidewalk repair with root pruning	SF	2232	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,248.00	2232
4.5	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter (See Detail)	EA	6	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	6
4.6	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	15
Subtotal Repair and Replacement Sidewalk					\$ 258,132.75	
5.0	Curb					
5.1	Modified Curb	LF	1250	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,750.00	1250
5.2	Valley Curb	LF	1250	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,000.00	1250
5.3	Type 1 curb	LF	750	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	750
5.4	12" Stabilized subgrade (LBR40)	SY	1000	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,000.00	1000
Subtotal Curb					\$ 156,250.00	
Repair and Replace Sidewalk Subtotal (Items 4-5)					\$ 532,336.42	
5.5	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1	\$ 53,233.64	\$ 53,233.64	1
Repair and Replace Sidewalk Total					\$ 585,570.06	
			0.49			0.56
Subtotal (Items 1-5)					\$ 1,082,237.25	
Total Contingency 10%					\$ 108,223.72	
Total (Items 1-5)					\$ 1,190,460.97	
Bidder's Grand Total (Items 1-5)					\$ 1,190,460.97	

2017 SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (PROJECT #16-0016-EN)

BID OPENING DATE: January 19, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. AWARD DATE:

Ajax Paving
1 Ajax Drive
North Venice, FL 34275

Bid Tabulations are not public until 30 days after bid opening or upon award, whichever occurs first. (FL Statutes 119.071)

DATE: February 16, 2017				
Central Florida Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 3987 Seminole, FL 33775			MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd Street North Pinellas Park, FL 33781	
<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>UNIT QTY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
\$ 3,952.93	\$ 3,952.93	1	\$ 13,307.71	\$ 13,307.71
\$ 2,635.28	\$ 2,635.28	1	\$ 12,097.92	\$ 12,097.92
\$ 3,513.71	\$ 3,513.71	1	\$ 12,097.92	\$ 12,097.92
\$ 1,317.64	\$ 1,317.64	1	\$ 7,500.71	\$ 7,500.71
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	270	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	242	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,210.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 352.00	97	\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00
\$ 439.21	\$ 439.21	1	\$ 580.70	\$ 580.70
\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	2	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00
	\$ 16,575.77			\$ 51,525.96
\$ 5.00	\$ 29,915.00	5983	\$ 4.55	\$ 27,222.65
\$ 6.00	\$ 8,280.00	1380	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,245.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 4,410.00	735	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,042.50
\$ 230.00	\$ 14,490.00	63	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,175.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	24	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 30,600.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	46	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 58,650.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 2,556.00	142	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00	115	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,185.00
	\$ 131,721.00			\$ 146,960.15
\$ 24.00	\$ 35,520.00	1480	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,640.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 26,640.00	1480	\$ 44.00	\$ 65,120.00
	\$ 62,160.00			\$ 91,760.00
	\$ 210,456.77			\$ 290,246.11
\$ 21,045.68	\$ 21,045.68	1	\$ 29,024.61	\$ 29,024.61
	\$ 231,502.45			\$ 319,270.72
0.48				
\$ 5,047.07	\$ 5,047.07	1	\$ 14,192.29	\$ 14,192.29

TE: February 16, 2017					
Central Florida Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 3987 Seminole, FL 33775			MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd Street North Pinellas Park, FL 33781		
\$ 3,364.72	\$ 3,364.72	1	\$ 12,902.08	\$ 12,902.08	
\$ 4,486.29	\$ 4,486.29	1	\$ 12,902.08	\$ 12,902.08	
\$ 1,682.36	\$ 1,682.36	1	\$ 7,999.29	\$ 7,999.29	
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,565.00	288	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,016.00	
\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00	258	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,290.00	
\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00	103	\$ 3.00	\$ 309.00	
\$ 560.79	\$ 560.79	1	\$ 619.30	\$ 619.30	
\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	3	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	
	\$ 21,514.23			\$ 56,055.04	
\$ 4.75	\$ 91,613.25	19287	\$ 5.55	\$ 107,042.85	
\$ 7.75	\$ 56,451.00	7284	\$ 6.85	\$ 49,895.40	
\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	220	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,375.00	
\$ 6.00	\$ 13,392.00	2232	\$ 7.65	\$ 17,074.80	
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 7,650.00	
\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	
	\$ 169,046.25			\$ 183,338.05	
\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	1250	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	
\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	1250	\$ 19.00	\$ 23,750.00	
\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	750	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	
\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	1000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	
	\$ 78,500.00			\$ 71,250.00	
	\$ 269,060.48			\$ 310,643.09	
\$ 26,906.05	\$ 26,906.05	1	\$ 31,064.31	\$ 31,064.31	
	\$ 295,966.53			\$ 341,707.40	
		0.52			
	\$ 479,517.25			\$ 600,889.20	
	\$ 47,951.73			\$ 60,088.92	
	\$ 527,468.98			\$ 660,978.12	
	\$ 527,468.98			\$ 660,978.12	

[illegible]